
WRRC Battleground 15K October 20, 2018  
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
325 Kurt Gogolin 1 M5059 1/2 1:08:24 7:20
336 Chris Speers 2 M3039 1/1 1:11:13 7:38
338 Garrett Kolo 3 M4049 1/8 1:13:00 7:50
326 Greg Stout 4 M4049 2/8 1:21:32 8:45
321 Alan Bunning 5 M5059 2/2 1:22:27 8:51
320 Maggie Roegner 6 F3039 1/3 1:23:15 8:56
330 Brian Beeler 7 M4049 3/8 1:27:21 9:22
337 Kurt McKinniss 8 M4049 4/8 1:29:10 9:34
339 Brett Giltmier 9 M4049 5/8 1:33:39 10:03
333 Mark Hosier 10 M4049 6/8 1:33:40 10:03
334 Vernie Criswell 11 M60+ 1/1 1:35:21 10:14
332 Todd Adams 12 M4049 7/8 1:38:00 10:31
335 Jennifer Talavadge 13 F4049 1/2 1:39:47 10:42
324 Kelli Metzger 14 F3039 2/3 1:41:12 10:51
340 Nicole Hinton 15 F3039 3/3 1:42:01 10:57
319 Rachel Stout 16 F4049 2/2 1:45:20 11:18
331 Plybon Mark 17 M4049 8/8 1:47:32 11:32

Female Top Three Finishers
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace

320 Maggie Roegner 1 F3039 1/3 23:15 8:56
335 Jennifer Talavadge 2 F4049 1/2 39:47 10:42
324 Kelli Metzger 3 F3039 2/3 41:12 10:51

Male Top Three Finishers
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace

325 Kurt Gogolin 1 M5059 1/2 08:24 7:20
336 Chris Speers 2 M3039 1/1 11:13 7:38
338 Garrett Kolo 3 M4049 1/8 13:00 7:50

Female 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

320 Maggie Roegner 6 F3039 1/3 23:15 8:56
324 Kelli Metzger 14 F3039 2/3 41:12 10:51
340 Nicole Hinton 15 F3039 3/3 42:01 10:57

Female 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

335 Jennifer Talavadge 13 F4049 1/2 39:47 10:42
319 Rachel Stout 16 F4049 2/2 45:20 11:18

Male 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
336 Chris Speers 2 M3039 1/1 11:13 7:38



Male 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
338 Garrett Kolo 3 M4049 1/8 13:00 7:50
326 Greg Stout 4 M4049 2/8 21:32 8:45
330 Brian Beeler 7 M4049 3/8 27:21 9:22
337 Kurt McKinniss 8 M4049 4/8 29:10 9:34
339 Brett Giltmier 9 M4049 5/8 33:39 10:03
333 Mark Hosier 10 M4049 6/8 33:40 10:03
332 Todd Adams 12 M4049 7/8 38:00 10:31
331 Plybon Mark 17 M4049 8/8 47:32 11:32

Male 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
325 Kurt Gogolin 1 M5059 1/2 08:24 7:20
321 Alan Bunning 5 M5059 2/2 22:27 8:51

Male 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
334 Vernie Criswell 11 M60+ 1/1 35:21 10:14
334 Vernie Criswell 11 M60+ 1/1 35:21 30:41



WRRC Battleground 5K October 20, 2018  
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
327 Gabriel Huber 1 M1319 1/2 25:45 8:18
329 Daniel Huber 2 M1319 2/2 33:20 10:44
323 Bob Huber 3 M5059 1/1 42:11 13:35
328 Joy Huber 4 F4049 1/1 46:52 15:06
322 Joanne Bunning 5 F60+ 1/1 09:01 22:14


